
 

Morecambe Bay 
 

Holiday 
 

Pharmacy 
 

 
Opening times 

 
Christmas Eve 

 

Pharmacies will be open as normal; however some pharmacy opening times may vary.  Please speak to your 
local pharmacy for more information.  Patients can also use the NHS website to find out opening times for their 

local pharmacy. 

 
Christmas Day 

 

Boots, 10 Crescent Road, Windermere, LA23 1EA 
Fox & Metcalfe, 36 King Street, Lancaster, LA1 1RE 

Grasmere Pharmacy, 1 Oakbank, Broadgate, Grasmere, Ambleside, LA22 9TA 
Lloyds Pharmacy (Morecambe Health Centre) Hanover Street, Morecambe, LA4 5LY 

Cohens Chemist, 68 Dalton Road, Barrow-in-Furness, LA14 1JB 
Rowlands Pharmacy, 43 Wellington Street, Milom, LA18 4DG 

Well Pharmacy, 132 Highgate, Kendal, LA9 4HE 
 
 

10am to 4pm 
10am to 2pm 

10am to 12 noon 
10am to 1pm 
10am to 1pm 
10am to 1pm 
10am to 1pm 

 
 
 

Boxing Day 

 

Asda Pharmacy Walney Road, Barrow In Furness, Cumbria,  LA14 2UG 
Well Garstang - Park Hill Road Unit 3, Park Hill Road, Garstang, Preston, Preston,  PR3 1EF 

Boots 66 Stricklandgate, Kendal, Cumbria LA9 4PU 
Boots 4 Royalty Mall, Arndale Ctr, Morecambe, LA4 5DH 

Morecambe Health Centre Pharmacy Morecambe Health Centre, Hanover Street, Morecambe LA4 5LY 
Boots 10 CRESCENT ROAD, WINDERMERE, Cumbria  LA23 1EA 

Boots, 8-9 Market Cross, Ambleside, Cumbria, LA22 9BT 
Boots 32 Market St, Ulverston, Cumbria  LA12 7LR 

Bowerham Pharmacy 8-9 Gordon Terrace, Bowerham Road, Lancaster,  LA1 4DS 
Boots 15-17 Portland Walk, Barrow In Furness, Cumbria  LA14 1DB 

Grasmere Pharmacy1 Oakbank, Broadgate, Grasmere, Ambleside, Cumbria, LA22 9TA 
Boots, 14-16 Lancaster Gate, St. Nicholas Arcades, Lancaster, Lancashire, LA1 1NB 

Lloyds Pharmacy, Christie Park, Lancaster Road, Morecambe, LA4 5TJ 
Collins and Butterworth Ltd,The Pharmacy, Main Street, Hawkshead, Cumbria, LA22 0NS 

Asda Pharmacy, Ovangle Road, Lancaster, LA1 5JR 
Asda Pharmacy, Burton Road, Kendal, LA9 7JA 

 

9am-6pm 
9am-6pm 
7am-6pm 
9am-6pm 
10am-4pm 
10am-4pm 
9am-6pm 

9am-5.30pm 
8am-5pm 

9am-5.30pm 
9am-5.30pm 
8.30am-6pm 

9am-5pm 
11am-1pm 
9am-6pm 
9am-6pm 

 
New Year’s Eve 

 

 
Pharmacies will be open as normal; however some pharmacy opening times may vary.  Please speak to your 
local pharmacy for more information.  Patients can also use the NHS website to find out opening times for their 

local pharmacy. 



 

 

 

New Year’s Day 
 

Asda Pharmacy Walney Road, Barrow In Furness, Cumbria,  LA14 2UG 
Well Garstang - Park Hill Road Unit 3, Park Hill Road, Garstang, Preston, Preston,  PR3 1EF 

Boots 4 Royalty Mall, Arndale Ctr, Morecambe, Lancashire LA4 5DH 
Morecambe Health Centre Pharmacy Morecambe Health Centre, Hanover Street, Morecambe, LA4 5LY 

Boots 10, Crescent Road, Windermere, Cumbria  LA23 1EA 
Boots 8-9 Market Cross, Ambleside, Cumbria  LA22 9BT 

Grasmere Pharmacy, 1 Oakbank, Broadgate, Grasmere, Ambleside, Cumbria, LA22 9TA 
Boots, 14-16 Lancaster Gate, St. Nicholas Arcades, Lancaster, Lancashire, LA1 1NB 

Lloyds Pharmacy, Christie Park, Lancaster Road, Morecambe, LA4 5TJ 
Collins and Butterworth Ltd, The Pharmacy,Main Street, Hawkshead, Cumbria, LA22 0NS 

Asda Pharmacy, Ovangle Road, Lancaster, LA1 5JR 
Asda Pharmacy, Burton Road, Kendal, LA9 7JA 

 

10am-5pm 
10am-6pm 
11am-5pm 
10am-4pm 
10am-4pm 

10.30am-5.30pm 
9am-5.30pm 

10.30am-4.30pm 
9am-5pm 
11am-1pm 
10am-5pm 
10am-5pm 


